



850
(V)

CITY OF ELIZABETH
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
50 WINFIELD SCOTT PLAZA
ELIZABETH, N.J. 07201

June 20, 2023

EMAIL: opra+request-45477-913e83ff@requests.opramachine.com
Maddie Baisley

RE: LYNCH MEMORIAL PLAYGROUND
(OPRA #850)

Dear Ms. Baisley,

Pursuant to your OPRA request dated June 9, 2023, enclosed please find the memo and documents from our Division of Engineering.

Should you have any questions with regards to this matter, please feel free to contact me at (908) 820-4134.

Very truly yours,

Vicki Eanes

Vicki Eanes
City Clerk's Office



Interoffice Memorandum
CITY OF ELIZABETH
Department of Public Works
DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
50 WINFIELD SCOTT PLAZA, ELIZABETH, NJ 07201

DATE: June 14, 2023

RECEIVED

TO: Vicki Eanes, Clerk 2

JUN 15 2023

FROM: David Reis, Senior Engineering Aide

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

SUBJECT: **REQUEST FOR GOVERNMENT RECORDS**
Lynch Memorial Playground
OPRA 850

We are in receipt of a Request for Government Records from your office for Maddie Baisley, that was received on Friday June 9, 2023, for the above referenced property. The Division of Engineering conducted a search of its files for the referenced site. This search proved successful and we have attached the available information relative to the property in question with regard to the documents requested.

If you require any further assistance or have any questions, please feel free to call me at extension 4736.

DR: dr

cc: John F. Papetti Jr., Director of Public Works
Daniel J. Loomis, PE, City Engineer
File

Project Name Lynch Memorial Playground
City, State City of Elizabeth, Union County, NJ
Project # 20046595

William B. White, III PE, CDE
NJ P.E. Lic. No. 35883
Date 12/14/2022

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES		Z-Tech Contracting, LLC Mounaialee, NJ (908) 235-1167		ZN Construction, LLC Emwood Park, NJ (201) 509-8833		Zanith Construction Services, Inc. Orange, NJ (973) 674-2500		Pierro-Giordano Construction, LLC Kellivorth, NJ (908) 241-4331	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantities	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
PROPOSAL A - CONAMACH DRIVE, PHASE II									
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,185.64	\$ 5,185.64	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	CLEANING SITE	LS	1	\$ 102,241.05	\$ 102,241.05	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 449,000.00	\$ 449,000.00
3	EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED INCLUDING OFF SITE DISPOSAL	CY	80	\$ 573.50	\$ 45,880.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,200.00
4	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	2	\$ 223.75	\$ 447.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	DENS-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 6" THICK (NEM)	TONS	9.5	\$ 259.02	\$ 2,460.69	\$ 65.00	\$ 617.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1.5 IN.4 BASE COURSE 4" THICK (NEM)	TONS	22	\$ 1,259.91	\$ 27,728.02	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1.5 IN.4 BASE COURSE 3" THICK (NEM) BASKETBALL COURT	TONS	22	\$ 665.77	\$ 14,606.94	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00
8	UNDERDRAIN 4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE SCH 40 & FITTINGS (COMPLETE)	LF	320	\$ 36.25	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	3" PVC PIPE SCH 40 INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS WATER FOUNTAIN WASTE	LF	80	\$ 51.08	\$ 4,086.40	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	12" HDPE PIPE CONDUIT INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS WATER FOUNTAIN WASTE	LF	240	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00
11	CEAN AND TELEPHONE EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE PIPE	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	DOCKHOLES (MANHOLE, STORM)	UNIT	1	\$ 3,045.23	\$ 3,045.23	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	2	\$ 1,943.57	\$ 3,887.14	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	CONCRETE BENCHT WATER PARK & FOUNDATION FOOTINGS	CY	155	\$ 588.45	\$ 91,209.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77,500.00
15	RILEY TYPE A	UNIT	2	\$ 2,863.58	\$ 5,727.16	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	ORNAMENTAL FRONTAGE STEEL FENCE, POWER COATED, 10'-X'-HIGH, BLACK	LF	137	\$ 4,282.30	\$ 584,675.10	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 520,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00
17	REPAIR OR REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK BOUNDARY FENCE, TO MATCH EXISTING	LS	1	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	RESCUE & FIX EXISTING FENCE, ALONG RAILROAD	LF	130	\$ 104.50	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	CHAIN LINK FENCE GALVANIZED COATED STEEL 10" (PROPERTY BOUNDARY)	SY	65	\$ 104.50	\$ 6,792.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	CHAIN LINK FENCE GALVANIZED COATED STEEL 10" (PROPERTY BOUNDARY)	SY	497	\$ 112.24	\$ 55,684.88	\$ 240.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 64,810.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK (DRIVE ABAV)	SY	390	\$ 161.29	\$ 62,902.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,500.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK (DRIVE ABAV)	SY	8090	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,045.00
23	6" PVC PIPE SCH. 80 & FITTINGS COMPLETE	LF	75	\$ 88.34	\$ 6,625.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
24	8" PVC PIPE SCH. 80 & FITTINGS COMPLETE	LF	55	\$ 89.95	\$ 4,947.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
25	10" PVC PIPE SCH. 40 & FITTINGS	LF	30	\$ 106.38	\$ 3,191.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (IN PIT)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,092.60	\$ 2,092.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (IN PIT)	UNIT	1	\$ 11,924.67	\$ 11,924.67	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
28	8" REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE 90FT (BACKFLOW PREVENTER WATER FOUNTAIN)	UNIT	2	\$ 2,785.08	\$ 5,570.16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	8" REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE 90FT (BACKFLOW PREVENTER WATER FOUNTAIN)	UNIT	2	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	8" BUTTERFLY VALVE	UNIT	1	\$ 11,924.67	\$ 11,924.67	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
31	8" GATE VALVE	UNIT	2	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	DRINKING FOUNTAIN ADA	UNIT	2	\$ 4,591.17	\$ 9,182.34	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	HOSE BIB, 40' TYPE	UNIT	2	\$ 459.22	\$ 918.44	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	CLEANOUT 3" WATER FOUNTAIN WASTE LINE	UNIT	2	\$ 802.58	\$ 1,605.16	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	6" SCH. 80 REDUCER PVC SCH. 80 & FITTINGS	UNIT	3	\$ 447.51	\$ 1,342.53	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
36	RESET UTILITY BOX	LS	1	\$ 1,017.08	\$ 1,017.08	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	8" PVC SCH. 80 & FITTINGS	UNIT	1	\$ 15,502.54	\$ 15,502.54	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	LIGHT FIXTURES & FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	LF	450	\$ 30.93	\$ 13,918.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
39	GROUND WIRE, 100 OHMS BARE GROUND WIRE	UNIT	6	\$ 158.66	\$ 951.96	\$ 230.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	GROUND WIRE, 100 OHMS BARE GROUND WIRE	UNIT	6	\$ 697.16	\$ 4,182.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	ELECTRIC BOX (COMPLETE), 200 AMP, SQUARE D UTILITY BUILDING	UNIT	4	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 21,252.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
42	SNOP LIGHT	UNIT	4	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	SNOP LIGHT	UNIT	6	\$ 3,019.28	\$ 18,115.68	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
44	ELECTRIC HEATER	UNIT	1	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	1/2" SECURITY POLE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOUNDATION	UNIT	3	\$ 10,747.33	\$ 32,241.99	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
46	ELECTRIC COMPONENT INSTALLATION (COMPLETE), 200 AMP (W/WT FEED LINES)	LS	1	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
47	TRIEE TRIMMING/REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	6	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
48	TOPSOILING, 2" THICK	CY	25	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
49	BACKFILL, MIX FOR LANDSCAPE 4"	CY	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
50	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4	SY	2200	\$ 3.14	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00

Project Name: Lynch Memorial Playground
City/State: City of Elizabeth, Union County, NJ
Project #: 200646555

William H. R. White, III, PE, CME
NJ P.E. Lic. No. 39063
Date: 12/14/2022

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES									
ITEM	SY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
53 STRAW MULCHING	120	SY	0.77	\$ 92.40	\$ 71.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
54 SPREADED HARDWOOD BARK MULCHING, 4" THICK	115	SY	1.20	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,610.00
55 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 3.3 1/2" CAL. BAB	6	UNIT	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,350.00
56 SMALL SHRUB	15	UNIT	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00
57 PROJECT PLANT, ON 24"X24" BROWN BOULDER	1	UNIT	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
58 BENCH	10	UNIT	\$ 4,181.31	\$ 41,813.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,160.00
59 BAKE BACK (WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$ 2,714.67	\$ 2,714.67	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
60 TRASH & RECYCLING RECEPTACLES (WHERE DIRECTED)	8	UNIT	\$ 3,045.35	\$ 24,362.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,540.00
61 SYNTHETIC TURF, COMPLETE	1350	SF	\$ 185.63	\$ 250,600.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 41,550.00
62 DECORATIVE ARCHWAY ENTRANCE WITH GATES, WITH FLAG	1	UNIT	\$ 142,047.62	\$ 142,047.62	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
63 40'X40' GAZEBO, W/ SLAB & SITTING WALL	1	UNIT	\$ 300,951.46	\$ 300,951.46	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
64 10'X32' EQUIPMENT BUILDING, INSULATED	1	UNIT	\$ 300,147.39	\$ 300,147.39	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
65 WATER METER VAULT	1	UNIT	\$ 126,270.91	\$ 126,270.91	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
66 SPRAY FEATURE SURFACING, 8" LONG	3	SF	\$ 6,645.08	\$ 19,935.24	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
67 TEMPORARY VINYL PROJECT SIGN	6400	SF	\$ 15.39	\$ 98,456.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00
68 POKESCARE TOWER 5.12, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 702.51	\$ 702.51	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
69 MODERN CITY X SERIES, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 108,518.24	\$ 108,518.24	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
70 SHADOW PLAY BOX RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 98,828.39	\$ 98,828.39	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
71 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 11,449.45	\$ 11,449.45	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
72 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 22,026.59	\$ 22,026.59	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
73 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 20,251.96	\$ 20,251.96	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
74 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 16,834.25	\$ 16,834.25	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
75 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 23,709.29	\$ 23,709.29	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
76 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 18,510.05	\$ 18,510.05	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
77 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 7,655.84	\$ 7,655.84	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
78 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 4,844.99	\$ 4,844.99	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
79 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 7,570.24	\$ 7,570.24	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
80 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,645.47	\$ 5,645.47	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
81 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,875.47	\$ 5,875.47	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
82 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 8,594.74	\$ 8,594.74	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
83 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 7,232.65	\$ 7,232.65	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
84 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 9,568.92	\$ 9,568.92	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
85 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 7,271.84	\$ 7,271.84	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
86 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 11,443.15	\$ 11,443.15	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
87 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 4,018.60	\$ 4,018.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
88 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 1,414.74	\$ 1,414.74	\$ 108,555.00	\$ 108,555.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
89 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
90 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 1,547.60	\$ 1,547.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
91 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
92 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
93 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
94 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
95 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
96 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
97 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
98 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
99 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
100 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
101 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
102 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
103 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
104 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
105 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
106 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
107 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
108 TAIL RUNNER, COMPLETE	1	UNIT	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 5,520.80	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

Project Name Lynch Memorial Playground
City/State City of Elizabeth, Union County, NJ
Project # 2000465G

12/14/2022
William H. R. White, III, PE, P.E. CME
N.J. P.E. Lic. No. 38063
Date

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES				Z-Tech Contracting, LLC Mountainside, NJ (908) 235-1157		ZN Construction, LLC Brimwood Park, NJ (201) 504-8833		Zenith Construction Services, Inc. Orange, NJ (973) 674-2500		Picerno-Giordano Construction, LLC Kenilworth, NJ (908) 241-4331	
109	FLUID BUCKET 2.5GN, 55 L.F. OM, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 14,393.02	\$ 14,393.02	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,457.60	\$ 22,457.60
110	WATER TANK, LOW FLOW SS, COMPLETE	UNIT	3	\$ 2,459.52	\$ 7,378.56	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,632.40	\$ 7,897.20
111	WATER TANK, 30" COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 458,116.97	\$ 458,116.97	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 667,284.00	\$ 667,284.00
112	FEATHER ORNAMENT BUTTERFLY, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 19,975.40	\$ 19,975.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21,975.20	\$ 21,975.20
113	ROLLING CROSS BAIT BOWL, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 7,674.87	\$ 7,674.87	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,354.32	\$ 11,354.32
114	DRINKING TOWER, 12" FIBERGLASS, 6" NOZZLE, COLLOC GRATE & FRAME	UNIT	8	\$ 1,466.75	\$ 11,734.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 959.20	\$ 7,665.56
115	RAINWATER TANK, COMPLETE	UNIT	41	\$ 1,104.19	\$ 45,271.79	\$ 480.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,100.00
116	RAIN WALKER, 40" DUTCH, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 10,082.52	\$ 10,082.52	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
117	BOLLARD ACTIVATOR, TOUCH, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$ 4,423.55	\$ 8,847.10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,914.48	\$ 11,828.96
118	MANHOLE, 6'-26" 1'-2'-21" 1'-3" 9'-4" COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 55,200.06	\$ 55,200.06	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
119	7" SOLIDNO VALVE ASSEMBLY, TIME UNION BALL VALVE, SC FOR ISPM, COMPLETE	UNIT	21	\$ 264.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
120	7" SOLIDNO VALVE ASSEMBLY, TIME UNION BALL VALVE, SC FOR ISPM, COMPLETE	UNIT	21	\$ 983.40	\$ 20,651.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
121	7" SOLIDNO VALVE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 178.20	\$ 178.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
122	7" BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY, TRUE UNION FOR MANHOLE, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00
123	7" BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY, TRUE UNION FOR MANHOLE, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 47,752.22	\$ 47,752.22	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
124	6" PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR RAINWATER, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 47,752.22	\$ 47,752.22	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
125	PREFABRICATED HOOP, COMPLETE	UNIT	8	\$ 3,673.27	\$ 29,386.16	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 39,920.00
126	GAME TABLE, COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 3,673.27	\$ 3,673.27	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
128	BENCHER, GALVANIZED STEEL, ADA ACCESSIBLE, SURFACE MOUNT, 5'X30" 21' LONG	UNIT	1	\$ 36,598.58	\$ 36,598.58	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,915.00	\$ 55,915.00
129	BASKETBALL, RESURFACING WITH COLOR COATING AND STRIPING, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
130	WALK AND ROLL WATER METER, 8" COMPLETE	UNIT	1	\$ 8,349.66	\$ 8,349.66	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
131	BERKSHIRE ROLLAD, COMPLETE	UNIT	9	\$ 2,893.47	\$ 26,041.23	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
132	12" DEAN BASIN	UNIT	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
133	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY (FIXED PRICE)	ALL	1	\$ 4,480,320.64	\$ 4,480,320.64	\$ 4,537,810.00	\$ 4,537,810.00	\$ 4,742,345.00	\$ 4,742,345.00	\$ 4,593,508.44	\$ 4,593,508.44

Key
Mathematical error, correct total shown
unresponsive bid, no unit prices provided

OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Lynch Memorial Playground ImprovementsZ-Tech Contracting LLC

Maddie Baisley <opra+request-45477-913e83ff@requests.opramachine.com>

Wed 6/7/2023 11:15 AM

To: Yolanda M. Roberts <yroberts@elizabethnj.org>

*** CAUTION ***

This message came from an EXTERNAL address. DO NOT click on links or attachments unless you know the sender and the content is safe. Suspicious? Forward the message to spamreport@elizabethnj.org <<mailto:spamreport@elizabethnj.org>>

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Lynch Memorial Playground ImprovementsZ-Tech Contracting LLC that was submitted on 12/14/22.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	

Item	Description	QNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,
PPA

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-45477-913e83ff@requests.opramachine.com

Is yroberts@elizabethnj.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Elizabeth City? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=elizabeth_city

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/bid_tabulation_results_for_lynch

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.
